Senator Sarah Hanson-Young

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the
Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report

Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jul 2018 and 31 Dec 2018

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

Jul18 Aug18 Sepl8 Octl18

Total Total Total Total

Charges Charges Charges Charges

$258.17 $358.50 $160.19 $316.66

$67.81 $45.11 $48.72 $50.49

Total $325.98 $403.61 $208.91 $367.15

Telecommunication - Data/Wireless Modem

Jul18 Augl8 Sep18 Oct18

Total Total Total Total

Charges Charges Charges Charges

$36.36 $36.36 $36.36 $36.36

Total $36.36 $36.36 $36.36 $36.36

Nov18

Total
Charges
$131.41
$61.07

$192.48

Nov18

Total
Charges
$36.36

$36.36

Decl18
Total

Total

Charges

$306.54
$45.95

$352.49

Dec18

Total
Charges
$36.36

$36.36

$1,531.47
$319.15

$1,850.62

Total

$218.16

$218.16



