

PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA

DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY SERVICES

Senator Sarah Hanson-Young

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report

Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jul 2018 and 31 Dec 2018

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone									
	Jul18 Total Charges	Aug18 Total Charges	Sep18 Total Charges	Total	Total	Total	Total		
	\$258.17	\$358.50	\$160.19	\$316.66	\$131.41	\$306.54	\$1,531.47		
	\$67.81	\$45.11	\$48.72	\$50.49	\$61.07	\$45.95	\$319.15		
Total	\$325.98	\$403.61	\$208.91	\$367.15	\$192.48	\$352.49	\$1,850.62		

	Jul18 Total Charges	Total	Total	Total	Nov18 Total Charges		Total
	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$218.16
Total	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$218.16